04-22-2004



RECO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Agademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	727785 Kosulm
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey Bauman	Name: American Metal Ceiling Panel Mfgr.
4V\ \~\\	Internal Address: Unit A6
(, , ,	internal Addiess.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	4000 Northagta Phys
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1800 Northgate Blvd.
Other	
	City: Sarasota State: FL Zip: 34234
11/04/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/659633	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(e)	D. F. G. G. F. G. G. F. G.
	ttached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John J. Halak, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Suite 101	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionable to be cridigate to deposit destation
	C: 50 ; ·
Street Address. 6717 Ashley Court	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6717 Ashley Court	12.1 12.2
Saragota 0. Fl -: 34241-9696	
City: Sarasota State: FL Zip: 34241-9696	1.4
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	Λ Λ Λ
John J. Halak	1 / Jall 04/19/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet attachments and documents:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION OF:

Gary Shapiro, Scott Merry and Jeffrey Bauman	
Serial No.:	Art Unit:
Filed:	Art Unit: Examiner:
Title: CELING PANEL	
Attorney Docket No.: 03-151	-GS
ASSIGNM	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
	UTILITY PATENT
(SUB	MITTED WTH INITIAL FILING)
(Street), <u>ISRADENTON</u> referred to as "an Applicant")	IAN, residing at 709 RIVER CLUB BUD. (City), FL (State) 3422 (ZIP), (hereafter a mone of the inventors of a certain new and useful application for a United States Patent was (Date), and
corporation having an office I Florida 34234, (hereinafter re	AL CEILING PANEL MFGR. CO., INC., a Florida located at Unit A6, 1800 Northgate Blvd., Sarasota, eferred to as "Assignee") has acquired the entire said invention and patent application;
good and valuable considera acknowledged, I, an Applicar said Assignee the full and ex invention in the United States interest in and to any and all United States, or elsewhere in Director of the U.S. Patent ar Patent to said Assignee, of the for it's sole use and enjoyme enjoyment of it's legal repres	ion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other ation, the receipt and sufficiency of which is nt, do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto acclusive right, title and interest in and to the said as, and worldwide, and the entire right, title and Patents which may be granted therefore in the in the world. I hereby authorize and request the nd Trademark Office to issue said United States the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, and as said Assignee determines; and for the use and sentatives, to the full end of the term for which said ally and entirely as the same would have been held not been made.
Executed this	Date) of <u>September</u> (Month), 2003, at(City), Florida.
	Jeffrey Bauman

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015234 FRAME: 0849

STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF SARASOTA: MANATEE

Drivers Lic -Florida

B550-437-66-172-0

Notary Public State of Florida (Notary Seal)

JEANETTE I. MCDONALD
Commission # DD0221889
Expires 6/11/2007
Bonded through
(800-432-4254) Florida Notary Assn., Inc.